

Corrigendum-I (Date- 20-09-22)

With reference to Notification no MFP Fed/03/Mahua (2022) - II, Date: 25.08.2022, "Request for Proposal for Development, Operation and Maintenance of 6 MTPD Capacity Mahua Processing Unit in the State of Chhattisgarh", the following corrigendum is made:				
Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Vol I- Instructions to bidders clause 2.3.1 (A)	18	<p>A.Technical Capacity: I. The bidder should have experience of running and operating any Food/Agriculture/Minor Forest Produce (MFP) processing unit (raw material utilized in the unit is farm/ forest/ land grown /raw material combination allowed within MFP list) with average annual capacity of 500 Metric Tonnes (Not less than total of 1500 tonnes over the last three years) over the last three years from one unit or multiple units in India (Category 1); Or II.Start-up recognized by Department for Promotion of Industries and Internal Trade (DPIIT), Government of India, or recognized by any State Government or UT Government in India related to Herbal/ Food Processing/ Agriculture sector (Category 2)</p>	<p>A.Technical Capacity: I.The bidder should have experience of running and operating any Food/Agriculture/Minor Forest Produce (MFP) processing unit (raw material utilized in the unit is farm/ forest/ land grown /raw material combination allowed within MFP list) with average annual capacity of 500 Metric Tonnes (Not less than total of 1500 tonnes over the last three years) over the last three years (2019-20,2020-21, 2021-22) from one unit or multiple units in India (Category 1); Or II.Start-up recognized by Department for Promotion of Industries and Internal Trade (DPIIT), Government of India, or recognized by any State Government or UT Government in India related to Herbal/ Food Processing/ Agriculture sector (Category 2)</p>
2	Vol I- Instructions to bidders clause 2.3.1 (B)	19	<p>B. Financial Capacity: The Bidder shall have I. Average Annual Turnover of minimum INR 5 (Five) crores over the last three years (In case of consortium combined Turnover of all consortium partners) for Food/Agriculture/Minor Forest Produce (MFP) based processing unit or multiple units in India (Category 1); and Minimum Net worth of 2.5 Cr as on 31st March 2021 (In case of consortium combined Net worth of all consortium partners), (Category 1). II.Minimum Net worth of the directors/ promoters of the bidder above INR 5 Crore as on 31 March 2021 (Category 2).</p>	<p>B. Financial Capacity: The Bidder shall have I.Average Annual Turnover of minimum INR 5 (Five) crores over the last three years i.e., 2019-20,2020-21, 2021-22 (In case of consortium combined Turnover of all consortium partners) for Food/Agriculture/Minor Forest Produce (MFP) based processing unit or multiple units in India (Category 1); and Minimum Net worth of 2.5 Cr as on 31st March 2022 (In case of consortium combined Net worth of all consortium partners), (Category 1). II.Minimum Net worth of the directors/ promoters of the bidder above INR 5 Crore as on 31 March 2022 (Category 2).</p>
3	Vol I- Instructions to bidders clause 2.3.1 (C)	19	<p>C.High Net worth Criteria (High Net worth Route) The prospective bidder having a Net-worth of Rs 10 Crores (Ten Crores) & above, as on 31st March 2021 will be exempted from the above stated "Eligibility Criteria" in "para 2.3.1 (A) and para 2.3.1 (B)".</p>	<p>C.High Net worth Criteria (High Net worth Route) The prospective bidder having a Net-worth of Rs 10 Crores (Ten Crores) & above, as on 31st March 2022 will be exempted from the above stated "Eligibility Criteria" in "para 2.3.1 (A) and para 2.3.1 (B)".</p>

Bois

Corrigendum-I (Date- 20-09-22)

With reference to Notification no MFP Fed/03/Mahua (2022) - II, Date: 25.08.2022, "Request for Proposal for Development, Operation and Maintenance of 6 MTPD Capacity Mahua Processing Unit in the State of Chhattisgarh", the following corrigendum is made:				
Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
4	Vol I- Instructions to bidders clause- Data Sheet	3	Date from which online submission will start: 20/09/2022	Date from which online submission will start: 22/09/2022
			Last date & time for submission of Bid (Bid Due Date – Online Submission and Hard Copy submission):Up to 3:00 P.M. on or before 27/09/2022	Last date & time for submission of Bid (Bid Due Date – Online Submission and Hard Copy submission): Up to 3:00 P.M. on or before 30/09/2022
			Date and Time of opening Technical Bid: 27/09/2022 at 3:10 P.M.	Date and Time of opening Technical Bid: 30/09/2022 at 3:10 P.M.

The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid documents.


Special Managing Director
Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce (T&D)
Cooperative Federation Limited
Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar (C.G)